

## Declaration of Pathumpittayakom School Honesty Intention Pathumpittayakom School

.....

Thailand's National Anti-Corruption is one the major policies of the country as stated the 20-year Nation Strategic Plan, National Economic and Social Development Plan No.12 and National Anti-Corruption Strategy, Phase 3 (2017-2020) to let the government agencies work with integrity and transparency and set Thailand's score in corruption perception index to be higher. Which integrity and transparency assessment is set as indicators and target values of the master framework under the National Strategy Issue 21 against corruption and misconduct (2018-2037)

Pathumpittayakom School is well aware and focus on the government policies and follow the moral Ethics and Good Governance in Schools "Anti-Corruption" under Educational Service Area Office's Anti-Corruption to propel the National Anti-Corruption Strategy and focus on Cabinet's mission as above into the operation.

I, in my capacity as the director of Pathumpittayakom School hereby declare my intention that I will encourage all government officers and educational personnel to work morally and transparency to carry out the activities of the agency and will cooperate with all sectors to against corruption. I will preserve the interests of the public and will stand against all forms of corruption without tolerance of corruption.

I would like to declare my intention to all government Officers and personnel that I will strive to manage our work with honesty and Good Governance in accordance with the mission of Educational Service Ares Office and manage everyone to retain a significant public interest, commit to work in accordance with government regulations and codes of ethics, service with fairness, honesty, fast and efficiency also being Outsmart the dynamics of corruption. In accordance with the standard of work to confirm the societies that we, Pathumpittayakom School will be against all forms of corruption and are zero corruption organization.

So, the government this Pathumpittayakom School and personnel will adhere to the notification of our organization of The Moral and Transparency in operations Policies stiffly. Announcement made on this May  $30^{th}$  2022.

(Mr. Jrayut Aksonpim)

Director of Pathumpittayakom School